COPY FOR
STATE OF NEW MEXICO
OIL CONSERVATION
COMMISSION
SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE TO
DISTRICT OFFICE

## UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR GEOLOGICAL SURVEY

Land Office	Santa Fe		
Lease No.	078503		
	Marshall		

## SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO CHANGE PLANS	From Wine of sec. 19  M.  New Mexico (State or Territory)
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO CHANGE PLANS  NOTICE OF INTENTION TO TEST WATER SHUT-OFF  NOTICE OF INTENTION TO RE-DRILL OR REPAIR WELL  NOTICE OF INTENTION TO SHOOT OR ACIDIZE  NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PULL OR ALTER CASING  NOTICE OF INTENTION TO ABANDON WELL  (INDICATE ABOVE BY CHECK MARK NATURE OF REPORT, NOTICE, CO.)  October  Well No. 1 is located 1450 ft. from Shine and 825 ft  SW Section 19 29 74 N. M. P.  (14 Sec. and Sec. No.) (Twp.) (Range) (Merid  Blanco  (Field) (County or Subdivision)  The elevation of the derrick floor above sea level is 6726 ft.  DETAILS OF WORK	PRILLING OR REPAIR  ANDONMENT  OR OTHER DATA  31  19 52  If from Wine of sec. 19  M.  (State or Territory)
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO TEST WATER SHUT-OFF	ANDONMENT
SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF ABA  NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PULL OR ALTER CASING.  SUPPLEMENTARY WELL HISTOR  October  Vell No. 1 is located 1450 ft. from Siline and 825 ft  SW Section 19 29N 7W N. N. P.  (H Sec. and Sec. No.) (Twp.) (Range) (Merid  Blanco (Field) (County or Subdivision)  The elevation of the derrick floor above sea level is 6726 ft.  DETAILS OF WORK	ANDONMENT  ORY  OR OTHER DATA)  31  19.52  If from Wine of sec. 19  Mew Mexico  (State or Territory)
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO SHOOT OR ACIDIZE	or other data)  31
Vell No. 1 is located 1450 ft. from S line and 825 ft  SW Section 19 29N 7W N. M. P.  (1480c, and 80c. No.) (Twp.) (Range) (Meridian)  Rio Arriba  (County or Subdivision)  The elevation of the derrick floor above sea level is 6726 ft.  DETAILS OF WORK	or other data)  31 , 19.52  from Wine of sec. 19  Me.  (State or Territory)
Vell No. 1 is located 1450 ft. from S line and 825 ft  SW Section 19 29M 7W N. M. P.  (H Bec. and Sec. No.) (Twp.) (Range) (Merid  Rio Arriba  (Field) (County or Subdivision)  The elevation of the derrick floor above sea level is 6726 ft.  DETAILS OF WORK	From Wine of sec. 19  Mew Mexico (State or Territory)
Vell No. 1 is located 1450 ft. from S line and 825 ft  SW Section 19 29W 7W N. M. P.  (14 Sec. and Sec. No.) (Twp.) (Range) (Merid  Rio Arriba  (County or Subdivision)  The elevation of the derrick floor above sea level is 6726 ft.  DETAILS OF WORK	From Wine of sec. 19  We Mexico (State or Territory)
Well No. 1 is located 1450 ft. from S line and 825 ft  SW Section 19 29 TW N. M. P.  (N Sec. and Sec. No.) (Twp.) (Range) (Merid  Rio Arriba  (County or Subdivision)  The elevation of the derrick floor above sea level is 6726 ft.  DETAILS OF WORK	from Wine of sec. 19  M.  ian)  New Mexico  (State or Territory)
Well No. 1 is located 1450 ft. from S line and 825 ft  SW Section 19 29 TW N. M. P.  (34 Sec. and Sec. No.) (Twp.) (Range) (Merid  Blanco Rio Arriba  (County or Subdivision)  The elevation of the derrick floor above sea level is 6726 ft.  DETAILS OF WORK	Me Mexico (State or Territory)
SW Section 19 (M. Sec. and Sec. No.)  (Twp.)  (Range)  (Merid  (County or Subdivision)  (County or Subdivision)  (The elevation of the derrick floor above sea level is 6726 ft.  (DETAILS OF WORK)	M. ian)  New Mexico  (State or Territory)
R10 AFF108  (Field) (County or Subdivision)  The elevation of the derrick floor above sea level is 6726 ft.  DETAILS OF WORK	(State or Territory)
(Field) (County or Subdivision)  The elevation of the derrick floor above sea level is 6726 ft.  DETAILS OF WORK	(State or Territory)
The elevation of the derrick floor above sea level is 6726 ft.  DETAILS OF WORK	and locatho of proposed casings.
DETAILS OF WORK	and longths of proposed casings.
	and longths of proposed casings.
(State names of and expected depths to objective sands; show sizes, weights, a indicate muddling jobs, cementing points, and all other importan	-d longths of proposed casings:
It is intended to drill a well through the Mesaverde was circulation through the pay section, and shooting formation with approximately two quarts of S.N.G. per	with rotary tools using the entire Mesaverde
Casing program:	
<del>-</del>	and the same of th
9-5/8" set at 160' with cement circulated to surface. 7 "set at 5006' with 300 sacks regular cement.	
The W2 of Section 19 is dedicated to this well.  I understand that this plan of work must receive approval in writing by toperations may be commenced.	the Geological Survey before
•	
Company EL PASO HATURAL GAS COMPANY	
Anti-hard	
Address P. O. Box 997	
_ //	to 1 al
Farmington, New Mexico By	6 Joelel VI
**************************************	Petroleum Engineer

OII.	CONSERV	VATION	COMMISSION

		Date	e March 1	J, 1954
	ny Morsball Lease		Well No.	<u> </u>
		. Deal	~~~ · · · · · ·	
cing Forma	tion <u>Mesa verd</u>	<u>e</u> P001	<u>in in anco</u>	
4-4 40 46	o Woll 2	39		
tus and sh	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<del></del>		
		29 <b>N</b>	_RANGE_	78
	UT 2 174%			
	Section 2			
	g surr			
			:	
n andros				
. F. 078503				
	털		1	
	cated to the tus and sh	cated to the Well	Lease  cing Formation Mesa verde Pool  cated to the Well 239 tus and show ownership. Federal  19 TOWNSHIP 29N	Lease Well No.  cing Formation Mesa verde Pool Mlanco  cated to the Well 239  tus and show ownership. Feder 1  19 TOWNSHIP 29N RANGE  F. 078503

I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge.

Name ORIGINAL SIGNED SCHOOL SCHULEMAN Position Petroleum Engin er Representing 32 2 so No ar 1 Gas C apany Address Box 997, Ferein ton, Novie aco